Warren-Newport Public Library District

Lake County, Illinois

Board of Trustees

Policy 3047

Coco's Cove

Adopted: March 21, 2023 Reviewed/Revised:

ARTICLE 1. PURPOSE

The purpose of Coco's Cove is to provide a designated space for pre-kindergarten children and their family members, guardians, or caregivers. Other individuals are welcome to browse and retrieve materials. Adults that are not accompanying pre-kindergarten children or not browsing the collection will be asked to relocate to another part of the library.

ARTICLE 2. CONDUCT

Warren-Newport Public Library District (WNPLD) strives to make Coco's Cove a comfortable and safe environment. All patrons are expected to adhere to the following WNPLD policies at all times: 3060 Standards of Public Conduct, 3063 Unattended Children, and 3065 Technology Use by the Public. WNPLD staff will strictly enforce these and other policies.

Policy 3047 Coco's Cove Page 1 of 1